
Safety at a Glance
Carefully read this entire document and all safe and lawful 
practices provided before use.

Usage
The DJITM 240W Power Adapter can be used to charge 
compatible charging hubs, aircrafts, remote controllers, and 
other mobile devices with a USB-C port. [1]

	• DO NOT attempt to touch the metal terminals on the battery 
ports.
	• Clean the metal terminals with a clean, dry cloth if there is any 
noticeable buildup.
	• The charger varies in different regions. Plugs for different regions 
are available for purchase on the DJI online store.

Specifications
Input 100-240 V AC, 50-60 Hz, Max. 3 A 

Output Max. 240 W (Total) , max. 65 W (USB-C) [2]

Operating Temperature 5° to 35° C (41° to 95° F)

[1]	 Support for DJI devices will be updated continuously. Visit 
the official DJI online store for more information.

[2]	 When both ports are in use, the maximum output power of 
the USB-C port is 45 W. In this case, devices will take longer to 
charge.

安全须知
使用本产品前，请仔细阅读并遵循本文及与本产品相关的所有安全
与合规操作指引。

使用
DJITM 240W 桌面充电器可为适配型号的飞行器、遥控器或充电管家，
以及其他可以使用 USB-C 接口充电的移动设备充电。[1]

 •请勿用手或其他物体触碰金属端子。
 •若金属端子附着异物，请用干布擦拭干净。
 •充电器根据购买地区有所不同，具体插头规格以您购买时为准。

规格参数

输入 100-240 V AC, 50-60 Hz, 最大 3 A

输出 最 大 240 W（ 总 共）， 最 大 65 W
（USB-C）[2]

工作环境温度 5℃至 35℃

[1] 适配的产品将持续更新，请访问 DJI 官方商城了解更多信息。
[2] 两个接口同时充电时，USB-C 接口最大输出功率为 45 W。充电

时间略有延长，请耐心等待。

安全須知
使用本產品前，請仔細閱讀並遵循本文及與本產品相關的所有安全
與合規操作指南。

使用
DJITM 240W 桌面充電器可為適用型號的飛行器、遙控器或充電管家，
以及其他可以使用 USB-C 連接埠充電的行動裝置充電。[1]

 •請勿用手或其他物體觸碰金屬端點。
 •若金屬端點上附著異物，請用乾布擦拭乾淨。
 •充電器將根據購買地區有所不同，實際的插頭規格以購買時為準。

參數

輸入電壓 100-240 V AC, 50-60 Hz, 最大 3 A

輸出 最大 240 W（總共），最大 65 W
（USB-C）[2]

使用環境溫度 5℃至 35℃

[1] 適用的產品將持續更新，請前往 DJI 官方商城瞭解更多資訊。
[2] 兩個連接埠同時充電時，USB-C 連接埠最大輸出功率為 45 W。

充電時間會略為延長，請耐心等待。
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安全についての概要
ご使用前に、この文書全体に目を通し、安全で合法的慣行につい
ての説明を注意深くお読みください。

使用方法
DJITM 240W 電源アダプターは、USB-Cポートを備えた互換性のあ
る充電ハブ、機体、送信機、その他のモバイル機器の充電に使用
できます。[1]

 •電源アダプターの金属端子に触れないでください。
 •金属端子の汚れが目立つ場合は、きれいな乾いた布で拭いてくだ
さい。
 •プラグの形状は地域によって異なります。日本以外の地域向けの
プラグは、DJIオンラインストアからご購入いただけます。

仕様
入力電圧 100-240 V AC、50-60 Hz、最大 3 A

出力 最大 240 W（合計）、最大 65 W（USB-C）[2]

動作環境温度 5℃～ 35℃

[1]	対応する DJIデバイスは継続的に更新されます。詳しくは、DJI
の公式オンラインストアでご確認ください。

[2] 両方のポートを使用している場合、USB-Cポートの最大出力は
45 Wになります。この場合、機器の充電時間が長くなります。

안전 지침 요약
본 문서 및 제공된 모든 안전하고 적법한 사용 방법을 사용 전에 주의 
깊게 읽어 주십시오.

사용법
DJITM 240W 전원 어댑터는 USB-C 포트를 통해 호환되는 충전 허브, 기
체, 조종기, 기타 모바일 기기를 충전하는 데 사용할 수 있습니다. [1]

 • 전원 어댑터의 금속 단자를 만지려고 시도하지 마십시오.
 • 눈에 띄는 이물질이 있으면 깨끗하고 마른 천으로 금속 단자를 닦으십
시오.
 • 플러그는 지역에 따라 다릅니다. DJI 온라인 스토어에서 타 지역용 플러
그를 구매할 수 있습니다.

사양
입력 전압 100~240 V AC, 50~60 Hz, 최대 3 A

출력 최대 240 W (총 출력), 최대 65 W (USB-C) [2]

작동 온도 5~35 ° C

[1] DJI 기기에 대한 지원은 지속적으로 업데이트됩니다. 자세한 내용
은 공식 DJI 온라인 스토어에서 확인하십시오.

[2] 두 포트를 모두 사용할 때 USB-C 포트의 최대 출력 전력은 45W입
니다. 이 경우 기기를 충전하는 데 더 많은 시간이 걸립니다.

Sicherheitsvorschriften auf einen Blick
Bitte lesen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch dieses gesamte Dokument 
und alle Informationen zu sicheren und rechtmäßigen Praktiken 
sorgfältig durch.

Verwendung
Das DJITM 240 W Netzteil kann zum Laden kompatibler Ladestationen, 
Fluggeräte, Fernsteuerungen und anderer mobiler Geräte mit USB-C-
Anschluss verwendet werden. [1]

	• Berühren Sie NICHT die Metallklemmen am Netzteil.
	• Reinigen Sie erkennbare Verschmutzungen mit einem sauberen 
und trockenen Tuch.
	• Der Stecker variiert von Region zu Region. Stecker für die 
verschiedenen Regionen sind im DJI Online Store erhältlich.

Technische Daten
Eingangsspannung 100 bis 240 V AC, 50 bis 60 Hz, max. 3 A

Ausgang Max. 240 W (Insgesamt), max. 65 W 
(USB-C) [2]

Betriebstemperatur 5 °C bis 35 °C

[1]	 Die Unterstützung für DJI-Geräte wird kontinuierlich aktualisiert. 
Besuchen Sie den offiziellen DJI Online Store für weitere 
Informationen.

[2] Wenn beide Anschlüsse gleichzeitig verwendet werden, beträgt 
die maximale Ausgangsleistung des USB-C-Anschlusses 45 W. 
In diesem Fall dauert das Aufladen der Geräte länger.

Seguridad de un vistazo
Antes de usar el producto, lea atentamente este documento 
al completo y todas las prácticas de seguridad y legales 
proporcionadas.

Uso
El adaptador de corriente DJITM de 240 W se puede utilizar para cargar 
centros de carga, aeronaves, controles remotos y otros dispositivos 
móviles compatibles que cuenten con un puerto USB-C. [1]

	• NO toque los terminales metálicos del adaptador de corriente.
	• Limpie los terminales metálicos con un paño limpio y seco si 
están sucios.
	• El enchufe varía en función de la región. En la tienda online DJI 
pueden comprarse enchufes para diferentes regiones.

Especificaciones
Voltaje de entrada 100-240 V CA, 50-60 Hz, máx. 3 A

Salida Máx. 240 W (total), máx. 65 W 
(USB-C) [2]

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento De 5 a 35 °C (de 41 a 95 °F)

[1]	 La compatibilidad con dispositivos de DJI se actualizará 
continuamente. Para obtener más información, visite la 
tienda online DJI oficial.

[2] Cuando los dos puertos están en uso, la potencia de salida 
máxima del puerto USB-C es de 45 W. En este caso, los 
dispositivos tardarán más en cargarse.

Sécurité – Aperçu responsabilité
Veuillez lire attentivement ce document dans son intégralité, ainsi 
que toutes les pratiques sécuritaires et légales avant l’utilisation.



Utilisation
L'adaptateur secteur DJITM 240  W peut être utilisé pour 
recharger les stations de recharge, appareils, radiocommandes 
et autres appareils mobiles compatibles avec un port USB-C. [1]

	• N’essayez PAS de toucher les bornes métalliques de l’adaptateur 
secteur.
	• Nettoyez les bornes métalliques à l’aide d’un chiffon sec et 
propre si vous voyez apparaître des dépôts.
	• La prise varie selon les régions. Des prises pour différentes 
régions sont disponibles à l’achat sur la boutique en ligne DJI.

Caractéristiques techniques
Tension d’entrée 100 à 240 V CA, 50 à 60 Hz, Max. 3 A

Sortie Max. 240 W (Total), Max. 65 W 
(USB-C) [2]

Température de 
fonctionnement de 5 à 35 °C

[1]	 La prise en charge des appareils DJI sera mise à jour en 
permanence. Pour plus d’informations, rendez-vous sur la 
boutique en ligne officielle de DJI.

[2] Lorsque les deux ports sont en cours d'utilisation, la puissance 
de sortie maximale du port USB-C est de 45 W. Dans ce cas, la 
recharge des appareils prendra plus de temps.

Sicurezza in sintesi
Prima dell’utilizzo, leggere con attenzione l’intero documento e 
tutte le pratiche sicure e legali da rispettare.

Utilizzo
L’adattatore di alimentazione da 240 W DJITM può essere 
utilizzato per ricaricare stazioni di ricarica, aeromobili, 
radiocomandi e altri dispositivi mobili compatibili dotati di porta 
USB-C. [1]

	• NON tentare di toccare i terminali in metallo presenti sull’adattatore 
di alimentazione.
	• Se si notano accumuli di sporcizia, pulire i terminali con un panno 
asciutto e pulito.
	• Il connettore varia in base all’area geografica di utilizzo. I 
connettori per le varie regioni sono disponibili per l’acquisto 
presso il negozio online DJI.

Specifiche
Tensione in entrata 100-240 V CA, 50-60 Hz, max 3 A

Uscita Max 240 W (totale), max 65 W 
(USB-C) [2]

Temperatura operativa Tra 5 °C e 35 °C

[1]	 I l  s u p p o r t o  d e i  d i s p o s i t i v i  D J I  s a r à  a g g i o r n a t o 
continuamente. Visitare il negozio online DJI ufficiale per 
ulteriori informazioni.

[2] Quando entrambe le porte sono in uso, la potenza massima 
di uscita della porta USB-C è di 45 W. In questo caso, la 
ricarica dei dispositivi richiederà più tempo.

Veiligheid in één oogopslag
Lees vóór gebruik dit hele document zorgvuldig door, evenals 
alle informatie over veiligheid en wetgeving die meegeleverd is.

Gebruik
De DJITM 240 W-voedingsadapter kan worden gebruikt om 
compatibele oplaadhubs, drones, afstandsbedieningen en 
andere mobiele apparaten met een USB-C-poort op te laden. [1]

	• Probeer de metalen klemmen op de voedingsadapter NIET aan 
te raken.
	• Reinig de metalen klemmen met een schone, droge doek als er 
vuil zichtbaar is.
	• De plug varieert in verschillende regio's. Pluggen voor 
verschillende regio's zijn verkrijgbaar in de DJI online store.

Specificaties
Ingangsspanning 100-240 V AC, 50-60 Hz, max. 3 A

Uitgang Max. 240 W (totaal), max. 65 W 
(USB-C) [2]

Bedrijfstemperatuur 5°C tot 35°C

[1]	 Ondersteuning voor DJI-apparaten wordt continu bijgewerkt. 
Bezoek de officiële DJI Online Store voor meer informatie.

[2]	 Wanneer beide poorten in gebruik zijn, bedraagt het 
maximale uitgangsvermogen van de USB-C-poort 45 W. In 
dit geval duurt het opladen van apparaten langer.

Resumo sobre segurança
Leia atentamente este documento na íntegra e todas as práticas 
seguras e legais indicadas antes de utilizar o produto.

Utilização
O adaptador de alimentação DJITM 240W pode ser utilizado 
para carregar estações de carregamento compatíveis, drones, 
controladores remotos e outros dispositivos móveis com uma 
porta USB-C. [1]

	• NÃO tente tocar nos terminais de metal do transformador.
	• Se existir qualquer acumulação visível de sujidade, limpe os 
terminais de metal com um pano limpo e seco.
	• A ficha varia em diferente s regiões. As fichas para diferentes 
regiões estão disponíveis para compra na loja online DJI.

Especificações
Tensão de entrada 100-240 V CA 50-60 Hz, máx. 3 A

Saída Máx. 240 W (Total), máx. 65 W 
(USB-C) [2]

Temperatura de 
funcionamento 5 °C a 35 °C (41 °F a 95 °F)

[1]	 O suporte para dispositivos DJI será atualizado continuamente. 
Visite a DJI Online Store oficial para mais informações.

[2] Quando ambas as portas estão a ser utilizadas, a potência 
máxima de saída da porta USB-C é de 45 W. Neste caso, os 
dispositivos demorarão mais tempo a carregar.



Compliance Information
FCC Compliance Statement
Supplier’s Declaration of Conformity
Product name: DJI 240W Power Adapter
Model Number: CDX230-240
Responsible Party: DJI Research LLC
Responsible Party Address:17301 Edwards Road,Cerritos,CA 90703
Website: www.dji.com
We, DJI Research LLC, being the responsible party, declares that the 
above mentioned model was tested to demonstrate complying with all 
applicable FCC rules and regulations.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject 
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment.
ISED Compliance
CAN ICES-003 (B) / NMB-003(B) 
EU & UK Compliance Notice

 
EU Compliance Statement: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. hereby 
declares that this device (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) 
is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of the Directive 2014/35/EU, Directive 2014/30/EU, Directive 
2012/19/EU (WEEE), Directive 2011/65/EU (ROHS), and Regulation 
1907/2006 (REACH).
A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available online at www.
dji.com/euro-compliance
EU contact address: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, 
Germany 
GB Compliance Statement: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. hereby 
declares that this device (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER(CDX230-240)) 
is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016. 
A copy of the GB Declaration of Conformity and PSTI SOC are available 
online at www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Декларация за съответствие на ЕС: С настоящото SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. декларира, че това устройство (DJI 240W 
POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) е в съответствие с основните 
изисквания и други приложими разпоредби на Директива 
2014/35/ЕС, 2014/30/ЕС, Директива 2012/19/ЕС (ОЕЕО), Директива 
2011/65/ЕС (ROHS) и Регламент 1907/2006 (REACH).
Екземпляр от Декларацията за съответствие на ЕС е достъпен 
онлайн на адрес www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Адрес за контакт в ЕС: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlau
er, Германия 
EU Izjava o usklađenosti: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ovime 
izjavljuje da je ovaj uređaj (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) 
sukladan osnovnim zahtjevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama 
Direktive 2014/35/EU, Direktive 2014/30/EU, Direktive 2012/19/EU 
(OEEO), Direktive 2011/65/EU (ROHS) i Uredbe 1907/2006 (REACH).
Kopija EU Izjave o usklađenosti dostupna je na mreži na web-mjestu 
www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Adresa za kontakt u EU-u: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niede
rlauer, Njemačka 
EU prohlášení o shodě: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. tímto 
prohlašuje, že toto zařízení (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-
240)) je v souladu se základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými 
ustanoveními směrnice 2014/35/EU, směrnice 2014/30/EU, směrnice 
2012/19/EU (OEEZ), směrnice 2011/65/EU (ROHS) a nařízení 1907/2006 
(REACH).
Kopie EU prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici online na adrese www.dji.
com/euro-compliance
Kontaktní adresa v EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederla
uer, Německo 

Noções de segurança
Leia com atenção este documento por inteiro e todas as 
práticas seguras e legais fornecidas antes do uso.

Uso
O Adaptador de energia DJITM 240W pode ser usado para carregar 
estações compatíveis de carregamento, aeronaves, controles 
remotos e outros dispositivos móveis com uma porta USB-C. [1]

	• NÃO tente tocar nos terminais metálicos no adaptador de 
alimentação.
	• Se houver acúmulo visível de sujeira nos terminais metálicos, 
limpe-os com um pano limpo e seco.
	• O plugue varia em diferentes regiões. Tomadas para diferentes 
regiões estão disponíveis para compra na loja online da DJI.

Especificações
Voltagem de entrada 100 a 240 V CA; 50 a 60 Hz; máx. 3 A

Saída Máx. 240 W (Total), máx. 65 W 
(USB-C) [2]

Temperatura de 
funcionamento 5° a 35 °C

[1]	 O suporte para dispositivos DJI será atualizado continuamente. 
Visite a loja oficial da DJI online para obter mais informações.

[2]	 Quando ambas as portas estão sendo usadas, o poder 
máximo de saída da porta USB-C é de 45 W. Neste caso, os 
dispositivos levarão mais tempo para carregar.

Краткий обзор правил техники безопасности
Внимательно ознакомьтесь с данным документом и правилами 
техники безопасности перед использованием продукта.

Применение
Адаптер питания DJITM 240 Вт используется для зарядки 
совместимых зарядных станций,  дронов,  пультов 
дистанционного управления и других мобильных устройств 
с портом USB-C. [1]

	• НЕ касайтесь металлических контактов на адаптере питания.
	• При наличии налета очистите металлические контакты 
чистой сухой тканью.
	• Тип штекера зависит от региона. Адаптеры для различных 
регионов доступны к приобретению в интернет-магазине DJI.

Технические характеристики
Входное напряжение 100–240 В переменного тока, 

50–60 Гц, макс. 3 А

Выход Макс. 240 Вт (всего), макс. 65 Вт 
(USB-C) [2]

Диапазон рабочих 
температур От 5 до 35 °C

[1]	 Поддержка устройств DJI будет постоянно обновляться. 
Для получения более подробной информации посетите 
интернет-магазин DJI.

[2] Если используются оба порта, максимальная выходная 
мощность порта USB-C составляет 45 Вт. В этом случае 
время зарядки устройств увеличивается.



EU-overensstemmelseserklæring: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
erklærer hermed, at denne enhed (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER 
(CDX230-240)) er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav og andre 
relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/35/EU, direktiv 2014/30/EU, 
direktiv 2012/19/EU (WEEE), direktiv 2011/65/EU (ROHS) og forordning 
1907/2006 (REACH).
En kopi af EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen er tilgængelig online på 
www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktadresse i EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, 
Tyskland 
EU-nalevingsverklaring: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. verklaart hierbij 
dat dit apparaat (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) voldoet aan 
de essentiële eisen en andere relevante bepalingen van de Richtlijn 
2014/35/EU, Richtlijn 2014/30/EU, Richtlijn 2012/19/EU (AEEA), Richtlijn 
2011/65/EU (ROHS) en Verordening 1907/2006 (REACH).
Een kopie van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is online beschikbaar op 
www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Contactadres EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, 
Duitsland 
Euroopa Liidu vastavuskinnitus: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
kinnitab käesolevaga, et seade (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-
240)) vastab direktiivi 2014/35/EL, direktiivi 2014/30/EL, direktiivi 
2012/19/EL (WEEE), direktiivi 2011/65/EL (ROHS) ja määruse 1907/2006 
(REACH) põhinõuetele ja muudele asjakohastele sätetele.
Euroopa Liiidu vastavusdeklaratsioon on saadaval järgmisel aadressil: 
www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Euroopa Liidu kontaktaadress: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Ni
ederlauer, Saksamaa 
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuuslausunto: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
vakuuttaa täten, että tämä laite(DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-
240)) on direktiivin 2014/35/EU, direktiivin 2014/30/EU, direktiivin 
2012/19/EU (WEEE) olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden asiaankuuluvien 
määräysten mukainen, direktiivi 2011/65/EU (ROHS) ja asetus 
1907/2006 (REACH).
Kopio EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksesta on saatavilla verkossa 
osoitteessa www.dji.com/euro-compliance
EU-yhteysosoite: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Saksa 
Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ: Η SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. δηλώνει 
ότι η παρούσα συσκευή (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) 
συμμορφώνεται με τις βασικές απαιτήσεις και άλλες σχετικές διατάξεις 
της οδηγίας 2014/35/EΕ, της οδηγίας 2014/30/ΕΕ, της οδηγίας 2012/19/
ΕΕ (ΑΗΗΕ), της οδηγίας 2011/65/ΕΕ (ROHS) και του κανονισμού 
1907/2006 (REACH).
Αντίγραφο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο στο 
διαδίκτυο στη διεύθυνση www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Διεύθυνση επικοινωνίας ΕΕ: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Nie
derlauer, Γερμανία 
EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat: Az SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
ezennel nyilatkozik, hogy az eszköz (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER 
(CDX230-240)) megfelel a következők alapvető követelményeinek és 
más vonatkozó előírásainak: a 2014/35/EU irányelv, a 2014/30/EU 
irányelv, a 2012/19/EU irányelv (WEEE), a 2011/65/EU irányelv (ROHS) és 
az 1907/2006-os rendelet (REACH).
Az EU Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat egy példánya elérhető a következő 
címen: www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kapcsolattartási cím az EU-ben: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Németország 
Samræmisyfirlýsing ESB: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. lýsir því 
hér með yfir að tæki (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) og í 
samræmi við grunnkröfur og önnur viðeigandi ákvæði frv tilskipun 
2014/35/ESB, tilskipun 2014/30/ESB, tilskipun 2012/19/ESB (WEEE), 
tilskipun 2011/65/ESB (ROHS), og reglugerð 1907/2006 (REACH).
Afrit af samræmisyfirlýsingu ESB er aðgengilegt á netinu á www.dji.
com/euro-compliance
ESB tengiliður heimilisfang: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer,  Þýzkaland 
Ráiteas Comhlíonta AE: Dearbhaíonn SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
go bhfuil an gléas seo (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) i 
gcomhréir le ceanglais fhíor-riachtanacha agus forálacha ábhartha eile 
de, Treoir 2014/35/AE, Treoir 2014/30/AE, Threoir 2012/19/AE (WEEE), 

Threoir 2011/65/AE (ROHS), agus Rialachán 1907/2006 (REACH).
Tá cóip de Dhearbhú Comhréireachta an AE ar fáil ar líne ag www.dji.
com/euro-compliance
Seoladh teagmhála an AE: DJI GmbH, Tionscal 12, 97618, Niederlauer, An 
Ghearmáin 
ES atbilstības paziņojums: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ar šo 
paziņo, ka šī ierīce (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) atbilst 
Direktīvas 2014/35/ES, Direktīvas 2014/30/ES, Direktīvas 2012/19/ES 
(EEIA), Direktīvas 2011/65/ES (RoHS) un Regulas 1907/2006 (REACH) 
būtiskajām prasībām un citiem ar to saistītajiem noteikumiem.
ES atbilstības deklarācijas kopija pieejama tiešsaistē vietnē www.dji.
com/euro-compliance
ES kontaktadrese: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Vācija 
ES atitikties deklaracija: „SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.“ patvirtina, 
kad prietaisas (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) atitinka 
esminius reikalavimus bei kitas susijusias nuostatas, kurios nurodytos 
Direktyvoje 2014/35/ES ,Direktyvoje 2014/30/ES, Direktyvoje 2012/19/ES 
(EEĮA), Direktyvoje 2011/65/ES (RoHS) ir Reglamente 1907/2006 (REACH).
ES atitikties deklaracijos kopija pateikta adresu www.dji.com/euro-
compliance
ES adresas ryšiams: „DJI GmbH“, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlaue
r, Vokietija 
UE Dikajarazzjoni ta’ Konformità: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
b’dan tiddikjara li dan il-mudell tal-apparat (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER 
(CDX230-240)) huwa konformi mar-rekwiżiti essenzjali u diżpożizzjonijiet 
oħra rilevanti tad- Direttiva 2014/35/UE, Direttiva 2014/30/UE, Direttiva 
2012/19/UE (WEEE), Direttiva 2011/65/UE (ROHS), u Regolament 
1907/2006 (REACH).
Kopja tad-Dikjarazzjoni ta’ Konformità UE hija disponibbli onlajn www.
dji.com/euro-compliance
Indirizz ta’ kuntatt UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlau
er, Germany 
Deklaracja zgodności UE: Firma SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
niniejszym deklaruje, że urządzenie (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER 
(CDX230-240)) jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi 
stosownymi przepisami Dyrektywy 2014/35/UE, Dyrektywy 2014/30/
UE, Dyrektywy 2012/19/UE (WEEE), Dyrektywy 2011/65/UE (ROHS), 
Rozporządzenia 1907/2006 (REACH).
Kopia Deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępna pod adresem 
internetowym www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Adres kontaktowy UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Niemcy 
Declaração de Conformidade da UE: A SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
declara pelo presente que este dispositivo (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER 
(CDX230-240)) está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e 
outras disposições pertinentes da Diretiva 2014/35/UE, da Diretiva 
2014/30/UE, da Diretiva 2012/19/UE (REEE), da Diretiva 2011/65/UE 
(RoHS) e do Regulamento 1907/2006 (REACH).
Uma cópia da Declaração de Conformidade da UE está disponível 
online em www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Endereço de contacto da UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Nie
derlauer, Alemanha 
Declarație de conformitate UE: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. declară 
prin prezenta că acest dispozitiv (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-
240)) este în conformitate cu cerințele esențiale și alte dispoziții 
relevante ale Directivei 2014/35/UE, Directivei 2014/30/UE, Directivei 
2012/19/UE (DEEE), Directivei 2011/65/UE (ROHS) și Regulamentului 
1907/2006 (REACH).
O copie a Declarației de conformitate UE este disponibilă online la 
www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Adresă de contact UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlau
er, Germania 
Vyhlásenie o zhode s predpismi EÚ: Spoločnosť SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. týmto vyhlasuje, že toto zariadenie (DJI 240W POWER 
ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) je v súlade so základnými požiadavkami a 
ďalšími príslušnými ustanoveniami smernice 2014/35/EÚ, smernice 
2014/30/EÚ, smernice 2012/19/EÚ (OEEZ), smernice 2011/65/EÚ (ROHS) 
a nariadenia 1907/2006 (REACH).
Kópia Vyhlásenia o zhode pre EÚ je k dispozícii online na lokalite www.
dji.com/euro-compliance



Environmentally friendly disposal
Old electrical appliances must not be disposed of together with 
the residual waste, but have to be disposed of separately. The 
disposal at the communal collecting point via private persons 
is for free. The owner of old appliances is responsible to bring 
the appliances to these collecting points or to similar collection 

points. With this little personal effort, you contribute to recycle valuable 
raw materials and the treatment of toxic substances.
Umweltfreundliche Entsorgung
Dies ist das Symbol für die getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- und 
Elektronikgeräten. Elektroaltgeräte dürfen nicht zusammen mit 
dem Restmüll entsorgt werden (einschließlich Batterien, Akkus und 
Lampen), sondern müssen separat entsorgt werden. Die Entsorgung an 
der kommunalen Sammelstelle durch Privatpersonen oder an den von 
Händlern oder Herstellern eingerichteten Sammelstellen ist kostenlos. 
Der Besitzer von Altgeräten ist dafür verantwortlich, die persönlichen 
oder vertraulichen Daten auf den zu entsorgenden Altgeräten zu 
löschen und die Geräte zu diesen oder ähnlichen Sammelstellen 
zu bringen. Die Händler sind verpflichtet, Elektroaltgeräte für dich 
kostenlos zurückzunehmen. Durch diesen geringen Aufwand kannst 
du zur Wiederverwertung von wertvollen Rohmaterialien beitragen 
und dafür sorgen, dass umweltschädliche und giftige Substanzen 
ordnungsgemäß unschädlich gemacht werden.
Tratamiento de residuos responsable con el medio ambiente
Los aparatos eléctricos viejos no pueden desecharse junto con los 
residuos orgánicos, sino que deben ser desechados por separado. 
Existen puntos limpios donde los ciudadanos pueden dejar estos 
aparatos gratis. El propietario de los aparatos viejos es responsable de 
llevarlos a estos puntos limpios o similares puntos de recogida. Con 
este pequeño esfuerzo estás contribuyendo a reciclar valiosas materias 
primas y al tratamiento de residuos tóxicos.
Mise au rebut écologique
Les appareils électriques usagés ne doivent pas être éliminés avec les 
déchets résiduels. Ils doivent être éliminés séparément. La mise au rebut 
au point de collecte municipal par l'intermédiaire de particuliers est 
gratuite. Il incombe au propriétaire des appareils usagés de les apporter 
à ces points de collecte ou à des points de collecte similaires. Avec ce petit 
effort personnel, vous contribuez au recyclage de matières premières 
précieuses et au traitement des substances toxiques.
Smaltimento ecologico
I vecchi dispositivi elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti 
residui, ma devono essere smaltiti separatamente. Lo smaltimento 
da parte di soggetti privati presso i punti di raccolta pubblici è gratis. È 
responsabilità del proprietario dei vecchi dispositivi portarli presso tali 
punti di raccolta o punti di raccolta analoghi. Grazie a questo piccolo 
impegno personale contribuirete al riciclo di materie prime preziose e al 
corretto trattamento di sostanze tossiche.
Milieuvriendelijk afvoeren
Oude elektrische apparaten mogen niet worden weggegooid samen met 
het restafval, maar moeten afzonderlijk worden afgevoerd. Afvoeren 
via het gemeentelijke inzamelpunt is gratis voor particulieren. De 
eigenaar van oude toestellen is verantwoordelijk voor het inleveren 
van de apparaten op deze of vergelijkbare inzamelpunten. Met deze 
kleine persoonlijke inspanning lever je een bijdrage aan de recycling van 
waardevolle grondstoffen en de verwerking van giftige stoffen.
Eliminação ecológica
Os aparelhos elétricos antigos não podem ser eliminados juntamente 
com os materiais residuais. Têm de ser eliminados separadamente. A 
eliminação no ponto de recolha público através de entidades particulares 
é gratuita. É da responsabilidade do proprietário de aparelhos antigos 
levá-los a estes pontos de recolha ou a pontos de recolha semelhantes. 
Com este pequeno esforço pessoal, contribui para a reciclagem de 
matérias-primas úteis e para o tratamento de substâncias tóxicas.
Изхвърляне с оглед опазване на околната среда
Старите електрически уреди не трябва да се изхвърлят заедно с 
битовите отпадъци, а отделно. Изхвърлянето в общинския пункт за 
събиране на отпадъци от частни лица е безплатно. Собственикът 
на старите уреди е отговорен за пренасянето на уредите до тези 
или до подобни събирателни пунктове. С това малко собствено 
усилие допринасяте за рециклирането на ценни суровини и за 
обработката на токсични вещества.

Kontaktná adresa v EÚ: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederla
uer, Nemecko 
Izjava EU o skladnosti: Družba SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. s tem 
izjavlja, da je ta naprava (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) 
skladna z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi določbami 
Direktive 2014/35/EU, Direktive 2014/30/EU, Direktive 2012/19/EU 
(WEEE), Direktive 2011/65/EU (ROHS) in Uredbe 1907/2006 (REACH).
Kopija izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na spletu na povezavi www.dji.
com/euro-compliance
Kontaktni naslov v EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlau
er, Nemčija 
EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
intygar härmed att denna enhet (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-
240)) är i överensstämmelse med de väsentliga kraven och andra 
relevanta bestämmelser i Direktiv 2014/35/EU, Direktiv 2014/30/
EU, Direktiv 2012/19/EU (WEEE), Direktiv 2011/65/EU (ROHS) och 
Förordning 1907/2006 (REACH).
En kopia av EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns 
online på www.dji.com/euro-complianceKontaktadress för 
EUDJIGmbH,Industriestrasse 12,97618,Niederlauer,Germany 
AB Uygunluk Beyanı: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., bu cihazın (DJI 
240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) Direktif 2014/35/AB, Direktif 
2014/30/AB, Direktif 2012/19/AB (WEEE), Direktif 2011/65/AB (ROHS) 
ve Yönetmelik 1907/2006 (REACH) temel gerekliliklerinin yanı sıra diğer 
ilgili hükümleriyle de uyumlu olduğunu beyan eder.
AB Uygunluk Beyanı'nın bir kopyası çevrimiçi olarak www.dji.com/euro-
compliance adresinden bulunabilir
AB iletişim adresi: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, 
Almanya 
Déclaration de conformité UE : SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. déclare 
par la présente que l’appareil (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) 
est en conformité avec les exigences essentielles et autres dispositions 
pertinentes de la Directive 2014/35/UE, de la Directive 2014/30/UE, de 
la Directive 2012/19/UE (DEEE), de la Directive 2011/65/UE (ROHS) et du 
Règlement 1907/2006 (REACH).
Une copie de la Déclaration de conformité UE est disponible en ligne à 
l'adresse www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Adresse de contact UE : DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederla
uer, Allemagne 
EU-Konformitätserklärung SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. erklärt 
hiermit, dass dieses Gerät (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER (CDX230-
240)) den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten 
Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/35/EU, der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, 
der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU (WEEE), der Richtlinie 2011/65/EU (RoHS) und 
der Verordnung 1907/2006 (REACH) entspricht.
Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist online verfügbar 
unter www.dji.com/euro-compliance
EU-Kontaktadresse: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany
Dichiarazione di conformità UE: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
dichiara che il presente dispositivo (DJI 240W POWER ADAPTER 
(CDX230-240)) è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni 
pertinenti della Direttiva 2014/35/UE, Direttiva 2014/30/UE, Direttiva 
2012/19/UE (RAEE), Direttiva 2011/65/UE (ROHS) e del Regolamento 
1907/2006 (REACH).
Una copia della Dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile online 
all'indirizzo www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Indirizzo di contatto per l’UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Germania 
Declaración de conformidad de la UE: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. declara por la presente que este dispositivo (DJI 240W POWER 
ADAPTER (CDX230-240)) cumple con los requisitos esenciales y demás 
disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/35/EU, la 2014/30/UE, 
la Directiva 2012/19/UE (RAEE), la Directiva 2011/65/UE (RoHS) y el 
Reglamento 1907/2006 (REACH).
Puede obtener una copia de la Declaración de conformidad de la UE en 
línea en www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Dirección de contacto en la UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, N
iederlauer, Alemania



Ekologicky šetrná likvidace
Stará elektrická zařízení nesmějí být likvidována spolu se zbytkovým 
odpadem, ale musí být likvidována samostatně. Likvidace na 
komunálních sběrných místech prostřednictvím soukromých osob je 
bezplatná. Vlastník starých zařízení odpovídá za to, že je donese do 
těchto sběrných míst nebo na obdobná sběrná místa. Tímto můžete 
přispět k recyklaci hodnotných surovin a zpracování toxických látek.
Miljøvenlig bortskaffelse
Gamle elektriske apparater må ikke bortskaffes sammen med 
restaffald, men skal bortskaffes separat. Bortskaffelse på et fælles 
indsamlingssted er gratis for privatpersoner. Ejere af ​​gamle apparater 
er ansvarlige for at bringe apparater hen til disse indsamlingssteder 
eller til lignende indsamlingssteder. Med denne lille personlige indsats 
bidrager du til genanvendelse af værdifulde råvarer og behandlingen af ​​
giftige stoffer.
Απόρριψη φιλική προς το περιβάλλον
Οι παλιές ηλεκτρικές συσκευές δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται μαζί 
με τα υπολειμματικά απόβλητα, αλλά ξεχωριστά. Η απόρριψη στο 
δημοτικό σημείο συλλογής μέσω ιδιωτών γίνεται χωρίς χρέωση. Ο 
κάτοχος παλιών συσκευών είναι υπεύθυνος για τη μεταφορά των 
συσκευών σε αυτά ή παρόμοια σημεία συλλογής. Μέσω της ατομικής 
σας προσπάθειας, συμβάλλετε στην ανακύκλωση πολύτιμων πρώτων 
υλών και την επεξεργασία των τοξικών ουσιών.
Keskkonnasäästlik kasutuselt kõrvaldamine
Vanu elektriseadmeid ei tohi ära visata koos olmejäätmetega, 
vaid tuleb koguda ja kasutuselt kõrvaldada eraldi. Kohaliku 
omavalitsuse elektroonikaromude kogumispunktis on äraandmine 
eraisikutele tasuta. Vanade seadmete sellistesse või sarnastesse 
kogumispunktidesse toimetamise eest vastutavad seadmete omanikud. 
Selle väikese isikliku panusega aitate kaasa väärtusliku toorme 
ringlussevõtule ja mürgiste ainete töötlemisele.
Utilizavimas nekenkiant aplinkai
Senų elektrinių prietaisų negalima išmesti kartu su buitinėmis 
atliekomis; juos būtina utilizuoti atskirai. Tokių prietaisų utilizavimas 
per komunalinius atliekų surinkimo punktus yra nemokamas. Elektrinių 
prietaisų savininkai utilizuojamus prietaisus privalo priduoti į atitinkamus 
arba analogiškus atliekų surinkimo punktus. Tokiu būdu, įdėdami nedaug 
pastangų, prisidėsite prie vertingų medžiagų perdirbimo ir aplinkos 
apsaugojimo nuo toksinių medžiagų.
Videi draudzīga atkritumu likvidēšana
Vecas elektriskās ierīces nedrīkst likvidēt kopā ar pārējiem atkritumiem, 
bet tās jālikvidē atsevišķi. Privātpersonām atkritumu likvidēšana 
komunālajā savākšanas punktā ir bez maksas. Veco ierīču īpašnieks ir 
atbildīgs par ierīču nogādāšanu šajos savākšanas punktos vai līdzīgos 
savākšanas punktos. Ar šīm nelielām personiskajām pūlēm jūs veicināt 
vērtīgu izejmateriālu pārstrādi un toksisko vielu apstrādi.
Hävittäminen ympäristöystävällisesti
Vanhoja sähkölaitteita ei saa hävittää kaatopaikkajätteen mukana, vaan 
ne on hävitettävä erikseen. Kunnalliseen keräyspisteeseen vieminen on 
yksityishenkilölle ilmaista. Vanhojen laitteiden omistaja vastaa laitteiden 
toimittamisesta kyseisiin keräyspisteisiin tai vastaaviin. Tällä vähäisellä 
henkilökohtaisella vaivalla edistät omalta osaltasi arvokkaiden raaka-
aineiden kierrätystä ja myrkyllisten aineiden käsittelyä.
Diúscairt neamhdhíobhálach don chomhshaol
Níor cheart seanghléasanna leictreacha a dhiúscairt leis an dramhaíl 
iarmharach, ach caithfear iad a chur de láimh astu féin. Tá an diúscairt 
ag an ionad bailiúcháin pobail ag daoine príobháideacha saor in aisce. 
Tá freagracht ar úinéir seanghléasanna na gléasanna a thabhairt 
chuig na hionaid bhailiúcháin sin nó chuig ionaid bhailiúcháin den 
chineál céanna. Le hiarracht bheag phearsanta mar sin, cuidíonn tú le 
hamhábhair luachmhara a athchúrsáil agus le substaintí tocsaineacha 
a chóireáil
Rimi li jirrispetta l-ambjent
L-apparat elettriku qadim ma għandux jintrema flimkien ma’ skart 
residwu, iżda għandu jintrema b’mod separat.  Ir-rimi fil-post tal-ġbir 
komunali minn persuni privati huwa b’xejn. Is-sit ta’ apparat qadim 
huwa responsabbli biex iġib l-apparat f’dawn il-postijiet tal-ġbir jew 
f’postijiet tal-ġbir simili. B’dan l-isforz personali żgħir, inti tikkontribwixxi 
għar-riċiklaġġ ta’ materja prima prezzjuża u għat-trattament ta’ sustanzi 
tossiċi.  

Eliminarea ecologică
Aparatele electrice vechi nu trebuie aruncate odată cu deșeurile 
reziduale, ci trebuie eliminate separat. Eliminarea în cadrul punctului 
de colectare local de către persoane fizice este gratuită. Proprietarii 
de aparate vechi sunt responsabili pentru transportul acestora la 
respectivele puncte de colectare sau la alte puncte de colectare similare. 
Prin acest efort personal nesemnificativ, puteți contribui la reciclarea 
materiilor prime valoroase și la tratarea substanțelor toxice.
Okolju prijazno odlaganje
Starih električnih aparatov ne smete odvreči skupaj z ostanki odpadkov, 
temveč ločeno. Odlaganje na komunalnem zbirnem mestu je za fizične 
osebe brezplačno. Lastnik starih naprav je odgovoren, da jih pripelje do 
teh ali podobnih zbirnih mest. S tako malo osebnega truda prispevate k 
recikliranju dragocenih surovin in obdelavi strupenih snovi.
Ekološko odlaganje
Stari električni uređaji ne smiju se odlagati zajedno s kućnim otpadom, 
već ih treba odlagati odvojeno. Odlaganje na komunalnom sabirnom 
mjestu od strane privatnih osoba je besplatno. Vlasnik starih uređaja 
dužan je donijeti uređaje do tih sabirnih mjesta ili sličnih sabirnih 
mjesta. Ovim malim osobnim naporom doprinosite recikliranju 
vrijednih sirovina i pravilnoj obradi otrovnih tvari.
Ekologická likvidácia
Staré elektrospotrebiče sa nesmú likvidovať spolu so zvyškovým 
odpadom, ale musia sa zlikvidovať samostatne. Likvidácia v 
komunálnom zbernom mieste prostredníctvom súkromných osôb je 
bezplatná. Majiteľ starých spotrebičov je zodpovedný za prinesenie 
spotrebičov na tieto zberné miesta alebo na podobné zberné miesta. 
Týmto malým osobným úsilím prispievate k recyklovaniu cenných 
surovín a spracovaniu toxických látok
Utylizacja przyjazna dla środowiska
Nie można usuwać starych urządzeń elektrycznych wraz z pozostałymi 
odpadami. Wymagają one oddzielnej utylizacji. Utylizacja przez osoby 
prywatne w punkcie zbiórki odpadów komunalnych jest darmowa. 
Właściciel starych urządzeń jest odpowiedzialny za dostarczenie ich do 
takich lub podobnych punktów zbiórki. Zadając sobie tak niewielki trud, 
przyczyniasz się do recyklingu cennych surowców i odpowiedniego 
postępowania z substancjami toksycznymi.
Környezetbarát hulladékkezelés
A régi elektromos készülékeket nem szabad a nem szelektíven gyűjtött 
hulladékkal együtt kidobni, hanem a hulladékkezelésüket elkülönítve 
kell végezni A közösségi gyűjtőpontokon a magánszemélyek ingyenesen 
leadhatják ezeket. A régi készülékek tulajdonosai felelnek azért, hogy 
e készülékeket ezekre a gyűjtőpontokra, vagy más gyűjtőpontokra 
elhozzák. Ezzel a kis személyes erőfeszítéssel Ön is hozzájárul az 
értékes nyersanyagok újrahasznosításához és a mérgező anyagok 
kezeléséhez.
Miljövänlig hantering av avfall
Gamla elektriska apparater får inte kasseras tillsammans med 
restavfallet utan måste kasseras separat. Kassering på den lokala 
insamlingsplatsen för privatpersoner är gratis. Ägaren av gamla 
apparater ansvarar för att ta apparaterna till dessa insamlingsplatser 
eller till liknande insamlingsplatser. Med denna lilla personliga insats 
bidrar du till återvinning av värdefulla råvaror och hantering av giftiga 
ämnen.
Umhverfisvæn förgun
Ekki má farga gömlum raftækjum með úrgangsleifum, heldur þarf að 
farga þeim sérstaklega. Förgun á almennum söfnunarstöðum er ókeypis 
fyrir einstaklinga. Eigandi gamalla tækja ber ábyrgð á að koma með 
tækin á þessa söfnunarstaði eða á svipaða söfnunarstaði. Með þessu 
litla persónulega átaki stuðlar þú að endurvinnslu verðmætra hráefna og 
meðferð eitrurefna.
Çevre dostu bertaraf
Eski elektrikli cihazlar, diğer atıklarla birlikte bertaraf edilmemeli, ayrıca 
atılmalıdır. Özel kişiler aracılığıyla genel toplama noktasına bertaraf 
işlemi ücretsiz olarak yapılmaktadır. Eski cihazların sahibi, cihazları bu 
toplama noktalarına veya benzer toplama noktalarına getirmekten 
sorumludur. Bu az miktardaki kişisel çabayla, değerli ham maddelerin 
geri dönüştürülmesine ve toksik maddelerin işleme alınmasına katkıda 
bulunmuş olursunuz.



部件名称

有害物质

铅
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

六价铬
(Cr(VI))

多溴联
苯 (PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

邻苯二甲酸二
正丁酯
(DBP)

邻苯二甲酸二
异丁酯
(DIBP)

邻苯二甲酸丁
基苄酯
(BBP)

邻苯二甲酸二
(2- 乙基 ) 己酯

(DEHP)

线路板 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

外壳 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

金属部件 ( 铜合金 ) × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

内部线材 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

其他配件 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。
○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。
×：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。（产品符合欧盟 ROHS 指令环保要求）

BSMI Compliance Notice

設備名稱：電源供應器，型號（型式）：CDX230-240

單元 Unit 限用物質及其化學符號

鉛
Lead
(Pb)

汞
Mercury

(Hg)

鎘
Cadmium

(Cd)

六價鉻
Hexavalent chromium

(Cr+6)

多溴聯苯
Polybrominated biphenyls

(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers 

(PBDE)

線路板 － ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

外殼 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

AC 輸入插座 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

排針 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

備考 1.〝超出 0.1 wt %〞及〝超出 0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
備考 2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
備考 3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
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